
Detailed Notice Inviting Tender 

CHAUDHARY DEVI LAL UNIVERSITY SIRSA 
E-Tenders are invited for below mentioned works on item rate/single percentage rate basis in single stage two 

cover system i.e. Request for Pre-Qualification/Technical Bid (online Bid under PQQ/ Technical Envelope) and 

Request for Financial Bid (comprising of price bid Proposal under online available Commercial Envelope):-  

 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of Work 

 

Estimat

ed cost 

(in Rs) 

EMD 

(Rs.) 

Cont. / 

L&C 
Society 

Bid fee 

+ E-

Service 

fee 

Time 

Limit 

for 

comple

tion of 

work 

Start Date & 

Time of Bid 
Preparation & 
Submission 

Expiry Date 

& Time of 

EMD 
Submission 

Expiry 

Date & 

Time of 

Bid 

Preparation 

& 

Submission 

Date & time 

for opening 

of Pre-

qualification  

Date & 

time for 

opening 

of price 

Bid 

1 Supply, Installation, Testing & 

Commissioning of Smart 

Interactive TV Panel at 

department of Biotechnology. 

2.85 

Lakh 

5700/- 

 

500/-

+1180/- 

1 

Month 

03.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

 20.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

22.09.2021up 

to 17:00 Hrs. 

24.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

27.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

2 Supply, Installation, Testing & 

Commissioning of Window 

AC’s in Biotech Labs in 

department of Biotechnology. 

2.08 

Lakh 

4200/- 

 

500/-

+1180/- 

1 

Month 

03.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

 20.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

22.09.2021up 

to 17:00 Hrs. 

24.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

27.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

3 Supply, Installation, Testing & 

Commissioning of Split AC’s at 

Online UPS Control Room & 

Service Rooms in Teaching 

Block-4 at CDLU, Sirsa. 

1.88 

Lakh 

3760/- 

1880/- 

500/-

+1180/- 

1 

Month 

03.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

 20.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

22.09.2021up 

to 17:00 Hrs. 

24.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

27.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

4 Procurement of Equipments & 

Spares of CCTV Surveillance 

System Installed at CDLU, 

Sirsa. 

1.476 

Lakh 

2952/- 

1476/- 

500/-

+1180/- 

1 

Month 

03.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

 20.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

22.09.2021up 

to 17:00 Hrs. 

24.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

27.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

5 Purchase of Pesticides for 

CDLU, Sirsa. 

0.98 

Lakh 

1960/- 

980/- 

500/-

+1180/- 

1 

Month 

03.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

 20.09.2021 at 

17:00 Hrs. 

22.09.2021up 

to 17:00 Hrs. 

24.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 

27.09.2021 

at 11:00 Hrs. 
  

Under this process, the Pre-qualification/ Technical online bid Application as well as online Price Bid shall be invited 

at single stage under two covers i.e. PQQ/Technical & Commercial Envelope. Eligibility and qualification of the 

Applicant will be first examined based on the details submitted online under first cover (PQQ or Technical) with 

respect to eligibility and qualification criteria prescribed in this Tender document. The Price Bid under the second 

cover shall be opened for only those Applicants whose PQQ/ Technical Applications are responsive to eligibility and 

qualifications requirements as per Tender document. 
1. The payment for Tender Document Fee and e-Service Fee shall be made by eligible bidders online directly through Debit 

Cards & Internet Banking Accounts and the payment for EMD can be made online directly through RTGS/NEFT or OTC 

Please refer to ‘Online Payment Guideline’ available at the Single e-Procurement portal of GoH (Govt. of Haryana) and 

also mentioned under the Tender Document. 

2. Intending bidders will be mandatorily required to online sign-up (create user account) on the website 

https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in to be eligible to participate in the e-Tender. He/She will be required to make online 

payment of (Mention EMD Amount) towards EMD fee in due course of time. The intended bidder fails to pay EMD fee 

under the stipulated time frame shall not be allow to submit his / her bids for the respective event / Tenders. 

3. The interested bidders must remit the funds at least T+1 working day (Transaction day + One working Day) in 

advance i.e. on or before (Mention Date & Time); and make payment via RTGS /NEFT or OTC to the beneficiary account 

number specified under the online generated challan. The intended bidder / Agency thereafter will be able to successfully 

verify their payment online, and submit their bids on or before the expiry date & time of the respective events/Tenders at 
https://etenders.hry.nic.in.   
              The interested bidders shall have to pay mandatorily e-Service fee (under document fee – Non refundable) of 

Rs.1180/- (Rupee One Thousand + 18% GST) online by using the service of secure electronic gateway. The secure 

electronic payments gateway is an online interface between bidders & online payment authorization networks. 

The Payment for document fee/ e-Service fee can be made by eligible bidders online directly through Debit Cards & 

Internet Banking. 

The Bidders can submit their tender documents (Online) as per the dates mentioned in the key dates:-                                                                                                 

Key Dates 
Sr. No. CDLU Sirsa Contractor Stage Start date and Time Expiry Date and Time 

1  Tender Document Download and Bid 
Preparation  / Submission 

03.09.2021  17:00 hrs. 22.09.2021  17:00 hrs. 

2 Technical Bid Opening  24.09.2021 at 11:00 hrs. 

3 Financial Bid Opening  27.09.2021 at 11:00 hrs. 

https://haryanaeprocurement.gov.in/


 

Important Note: 

1) E-tenders for the above mentioned works are hereby invited from reputed & experienced contractors/firms/L& C 

Societies duly approved from P.W.D.(B&R) & (P.H.) Haryana, MES, P & T, Railways,  C.P.W.D. & other 

State/Central Govt. Deptts. Further, suppliers and authorized dealers/manufacturer are also eligible to tender the 

rates for above works. However eligibility criteria as described in DNIT must be fulfilled. 

2) The Applicants/bidders have to complete ‘Application / Bid Preparation & Submission’ stage on scheduled time as 

mentioned above. If any Applicant / bidder failed to complete his / her aforesaid stage in the stipulated online time 

schedule for this stage, his / her Application/bid status will be considered as ‘Applications / bids not submitted’. 

3) Applicant/Bidder must confirm & check his/her Application/bid status after completion of his/her all activities for 

e-bidding. 

4) Applicant/Bidder can rework on his/her bids even after completion of ‘Application/Bid Preparation & submission 

stage’ (Application/Bidder Stage), subject to the condition that the rework must take place during the stipulated 

time frame of the Applicant/Bidder Stage.   

5) In the first instance, the online payment details of tender document fee + e-Service and EMD & PQQ/Technical 

Envelope shall be opened. Henceforth financial bid quoted against each of the item by the shortlisted bidder/ 

Agency wherever required shall be opened online in the presence of such bidders/ Agency who either themselves 

or through their representatives choose to be present. The bidder can submit online their bids as per the dates 

mentioned in the schedule/Key Dates above.  

The bids shall be submitted online in two separate envelopes: 

Envelope 1: Technical Bid 

The bidders shall upload the required eligibility & technical documents online in the Technical Bid. 

Envelope 2: Commercial Bid 

The bidders shall quote the prices in price bid format under Commercial Bid. 

For and on behalf of CDLU, Sirsa  
 

                    
 

 

                                                                                      Executive Engineer, CDLU, Sirsa,  

                                                Email : constbrcdlu@gmail.com  

       Ph. No. 01666-239803   
Endst. No. EE/21/___________    Dated :__________ 
  

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:- 
 

1. P.S. to Vice-Chancellor, CDLU, Sirsa (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor). 

2. P.A. to Registrar, CDLU, Sirsa (for kind information of the Registrar). 

3. Technical Advisor, Chairman, Tender Committee. 

4. Prof. R.K. Salar, Member, Tender Committee. 

5. F.O./S.A.O./A.O., Member, Tender Committee. 

6. A.R. Co-op. Societies, Sirsa. 

7. Executive Engineers, Provincial Division No.1 & II, Sirsa. 

8. SDE (Civil) & SDE (Elect.) CDLU, Sirsa.  

9. Divisional Accountant, Construction Branch, CDLU, Sirsa. 

10. Dy. Supdt. Construction Branch, CDLU, Sirsa. 

11. XEN, CCSHAU, Hisar, MDU Rohtak, GJU S&T Hisar, KUK, IGU Meerpur (Rewari), DBSCRU S&T Murthal, 

BPSWU Khanpur.  

12. Notice Board, Construction Branch, CDLU, Sirsa.  

13. University Website, www.cdlu.ac.in (In-charge, University Website, CDLU, Sirsa to upload on University Web Site). 

 

 

 

      EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

             

 

  

  

mailto:constbrcdlu@gmail.com


 

 

 

As desired by the Executive Engineer, placed below tender notice has been prepared 

for the following works : 

 

1. Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Smart Interactive TV Panel at 

department of Biotechnology. 

2. Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Window AC’s in Biotech Labs in 

department of Biotechnology. 

3. Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Split AC’s at Online UPS Control 

Room & Service Rooms in Teaching Block-4 at CDLU, Sirsa. 

4. Procurement of Equipments & Spares of CCTV Surveillance System Installed at 

CDLU, Sirsa. 

5. Purchase of Pesticides for CDLU, Sirsa. 

 

  

  

The same is placed below for further course of action please. 

 

  

 


